Reported in August 2022: 57 Falun Gong Practitioners Sentenced to Prison

Minghui.org
:Zs:ber Name Age Province City Se:t::::e d Se:t(:;t:e d Pris?;r;l')erm Pr(();a:st;on Court Fine Profession
#1 KEH Zhang Chunying 57 Guangdong Heyuan 2021 May 3.17
#2 ARABTE Cheng Meihua 73 Guangdong Qingyuan 2021 Oct 5 ¥ 30,000
#3 E4FE Zhuang Xiachang 64 Guangdong Shanwei 2021 Nov 5.5 ¥ 20,000
#4 =1ans Huang Boming 65 Guangdong Heyuan 2021 Unknown 3.5 ¥ 4,000
#5 BHFE Fu Shengping 55 Guangdong Shenzhen 2021 Unknown ¥ 5,000
#6 BER Mei Yufeng 76 Jiangxi Nanchang 2022 Jan 2 Retired watch factory employee
#7 T® Ding Yao 58 Guangdong Shenzhen 2022 Mar 1.5 ¥ 2,000
#8 =t Huang Zheng 80 Jiangsu Suzhou 2022 May 3.5 ¥ 4,000
#9 531125 Zhang Xunju 61 Sichuan Chengdu 2022 Jun 10
#10 Rn Li Yun Sichuan Chengdu 2022 Jun 7
#11 XIEE Liu Guohua Sichuan Chengdu 2022 Jun
#12 THE Yu Guizhen 56 Jilin Changchun 2022 Jun 5
#13 ISR Sun Wenzhong Heilongjiang Daqging 2022 Jun 3.5
#14 = Huang Jingru 70 Jilin Changchun 2022 Jun 3.5
#15 =8 Meng Yu Shandong Dongying 2022 Jun 3.5 ¥ 30,000
#16 M Huang Huaizhou 63 Sichuan Chengdu 2022 Jun 3
#17 PRI Chen Lin 48 Sichuan Suining 2022 Jun 2.5 ¥ 10,000
#18 & Yao Zhongmei 48 Sichuan Suining 2022 Jun 1.5 ¥ 5,000
#19 PRI Chen Jianbo 37 Sichuan Suining 2022 Jun 1 Y 3,000
#20 IS Xie Shiying 70 Sichuan Chengdu 2022 Jun Unknown
#21 BEFE Zhou Yuxiu Sichuan Chengdu 2022 Jun Unknown
#22 E)as Ma Qin 53 Shandong Qingdao 2022 Jul 7 Teacher
#23 INEENE Sun Jinhui 48 Shandong Taian 2022 Jul 5.17 ¥ 20,000
#24 pupEd i3 Liu Chang'e Jiangxi Yingtan 2022 Jul 4.25
#25 EE Yan Lijun 52 Liaoning Jinzhou 2022 Jul 4
#26 XILTEE Liu Hongxia 47 Liaoning Dalian 2022 Jul 4 ¥ 40,000
#27 Sk Yan Lin 55 Jiangsu Yancheng 2022 Jul 3 Veteran
#28 1R Ni Xiangzhen Jiangsu Yancheng 2022 Jul 3
#29 k- Fang Weixiong 57 Guangdong  Guangzhou 2022 Jul 2.83
#30 FSRETN Jiao Guijie 58 Liaoning Chaoyang 2022 Jul 2 2
#31 ERIR Mo Ligiong 52 Hunan Xiangtan 2022 Jul 1.58 ¥ 5,000 Accountant
#32 1] Xu Qingmei in her 40s Zhejiang Ruian 2022 Jul 1.5
#33 24 Zeng Xingyang 47 Guangdong  Guangzhou 2022 Aug 5.17 ¥ 10,000
#34 B3 Deng Fang 45 Guangdong  Guangzhou 2022 Aug 3.5 ¥ 6,000
#35 BRI Zeng Yueling 41 Guangdong  Guangzhou 2022 Aug 3 ¥ 6,000
#36 KIS Zhang Yingling 61 Liaoning Jinzhou 2022 Aug 3 ¥ 5,000
#37 ki) Jin Xiaomei 52 Liaoning Jinzhou 2022 Aug 3 ¥ 5,000
#38 BEEE Xue Yuchun 62 Shandong Qingdao 2022 Aug 3
#39 RHE Wu Fangling Beijing 2022 Aug 2.67

#40 RER Kang Guiyun 70 Liaoning Jinzhou 2022 Aug 2.5 ¥ 5,000



#41
#42
#43
#44
#45
#46
#47
#48
#49
#50
#51
#52
#53
#54
#55
#56
#57

mHE
ERRAL
LA
HHEE
TRt
ESEE
21
BEL
RiBEF
PUESZH
FF
iy
PUE St
T
EE
R

Yang Jinxiang
Duan Yanlin
Shen Yangiao
Zhang Yuxia
Han Shimin
Xing Fengmei
Bi Guiying
Luo Wei
Guo Jinshan
Dai Qingping
Liu Yurong
Li Shufang
Chen Wenxue
Liu Baolian
Wang Yuan
Zhou Liwen
Yu Ziqun

58
51

57

73
68
61

60
80
77
81

67

Beijing
Henan
Hubei
Liaoning
Beijing
Jilin
Liaoning
Shanghai
Beijing
Hunan
Liaoning
Liaoning
Liaoning
Liaoning
Liaoning
Shandong
Sichuan

Anyang
Wuhan
Yingkou

Changchun
Dandong

Changsha
Jinzhou
Jinzhou
Jinzhou
Jinzhou
Anshan
Qingdao
Meishan

2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022

Aug
Aug
Aug
Aug
Aug
Aug
Aug
Aug
Aug
Aug
Aug
Aug
Aug
Aug
Aug
Aug
Aug

2.33

1.83
1.5
1.5
1.5

1.33

L

K K K K

2,000
2,000
2,000
2,000

Middle school teacher



